

**Volkert, Inc.**

3809 Moffett Road (36618)
P.O. Box 7434
Mobile, AL 36670-0434

Office 251.342.1070
Fax 251.342.7962
volkert@volkert.com

www.volkert.com

August 6, 2013

VIA MAIL

Mr. Joe Bouzan
City of Foley
407 East Laurel Avenue
Foley, AL 36530

A.I.P. No. 3-01-0031-010-2012
Contract No. 036009.07
Displace Runway 36 Threshold
at Foley Municipal Airport
Foley, Alabama

Dear Mr. Bouzan:

Enclosed is one (1) copy of the Tabulation of Bids received July 31, 2013 for the referenced project.
The following is a summary of the total bid amounts submitted.

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID
Pavement Maintenance Unlimited, Inc.	\$311,631.00

After reviewing the bids, we recommend the award be made to Pavement Maintenance Unlimited, Inc. in the amount of \$311,631.00 since they are the lowest responsive bidder.

If you concur with the above, and once funds are secured, please provide us with a notice to proceed and we will prepare the contracts for execution by the Contractor.

Please call at your convenience should you have any questions regarding these items.

Sincerely,

Bobby Odom, P.E.
Assistant Vice President

/deb

Enclosures

Office Locations:

Birmingham, Foley, Mobile, Montgomery, Alabama • Gainesville, Pensacola, Tampa, Florida • Atlanta, Georgia
Belleville, Collinsville, Wheaton, Illinois • Baton Rouge, New Orleans, Slidell, Louisiana • Jackson, Mississippi
Jefferson City, Missouri • Raleigh, North Carolina • Columbia, South Carolina • Chattanooga, Tennessee
Alexandria, Chesapeake, Virginia • Washington, D.C.



FOLEY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED
CONTRACT NO. 036009.07
DISPLACE RUNWAY 36 THRESHOLD
AT FOLEY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

			1 Pavement Maint Unlimited Pass Christian, MS		2 Engineers Estimate		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
FAA PAY ITEMS							
F-162-5.1	20' Leaf Gate	1	EA	\$1,356.00	\$1,356.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
L-108-5.1	Cable Trench	4500	LF	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
L-108-5.2	Cable Trench for Counterpoise	4500	LF	\$1.13	\$5,085.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
L-108-5.3	No. 8 AWG, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench or Duct Bank	7200	LF	\$1.04	\$7,488.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00
L-108-5.4	No. 6, Solid Copper, Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Duct Bank, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	4500	LF	\$1.37	\$6,165.00	\$1.15	\$5,175.00
L-109-5.1	2.5 KW, 240 Volt, 6.6 Ampere, 3 Step, L-828 Ferroresonant Constant Current Regulator, In Place	1	EA	\$11,875.00	\$11,875.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
L-109-5.2	7.5 KW, 240 Volt, 6.6 Ampere, 3 Step, L-828 Ferroresonant Constant Current Regulator, In Place	1	EA	\$16,028.00	\$16,028.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
L-110-5.2	2" HDPE Conduit, Directional Drilled, In Place	450	LF	\$12.50	\$5,625.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
L-110-5.3	2" Schedule 40, PVC Conduit, Direct Buried, In Place	20	LF	\$3.40	\$68.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
L-115-5.1	Electrical Junction Box, 13"Wx24"Lx18"D, Quazite, In Place	6	EA	\$1,966.00	\$11,796.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
L-125-5.1	Medium Intensity Runway Edge Light (L-861), with Bidirectional Green/Yellow Lens, Base Mounted, In Place	2	EA	\$1,810.00	\$3,620.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
L-125-5.4	Medium Intensity Threshold Light (L-861E), with Unidirectional Green Lens, Stake Mounted, In Place	6	EA	\$928.00	\$5,568.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
L-125-5.5	Medium Intensity Threshold Light (L-861E), with Bidirectional Red/Red Lens, Stake Mounted, In Place	7	EA	\$936.00	\$6,552.00	\$820.00	\$5,740.00
L-125-5.6	Medium Intensity Threshold Light (L-861E), with Bidirectional Red/Red Lens, Base Mounted, In Place	1	EA	\$1,458.00	\$1,458.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
L-125-5.8	Precision Approach Path Indicator (PAPI) Type L-881 (2 Box) Style B (Current Powered) Single Channel with Built In Angle Adjustment or Multi-Channel with Inclinator for Angle Adjustment and Mounting Foundations in accordance with the applicable Advisory Circular. Inclinator shall be included, In Place	2	EA	\$13,806.00	\$27,612.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
P-101-5.2	Pavement Removal	2400	SY	\$6.25	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00
P-101-5.3	Paint Removal	16300	SF	\$1.25	\$20,375.00	\$1.00	\$16,300.00
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Painting Temporary	29600	SF	\$0.72	\$21,456.00	\$1.00	\$29,600.00
P-620-5.2	Runway and Taxiway Painting Temporary	25000	SF	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.50	\$12,500.00
P-620-5.3	Runway and Taxiway Painting, Black Non-ReflectORIZED	1400	SF	\$0.81	\$1,134.00	\$0.60	\$840.00
P-632-1.1	Asphalt Crack Preparation and Seal	26000	LF	\$0.95	\$24,700.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00
P-632-1.2	Asphalt Rejuvenation	31000	SY	\$1.40	\$43,400.00	\$1.00	\$31,000.00
T-901-5.1	Seeding	2	Acre	\$4,375.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
T-904-5.1	Sodding	2000	SY	\$3.40	\$6,800.00	\$4.30	\$8,600.00
T-905-5.1	Topsoiling (Furnished from Off the Site)	400	CY	\$9.30	\$3,720.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
T-905-5.2	Shoulder Redressing	8000	SY	\$2.43	\$19,440.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00
ALDOT PAY ITEMS							
665J-002	Silt Fence	500	LF	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
665O-000	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
665O-002	Wattle	500	LF	\$3.12	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
CONSTRUCTION PAY ITEMS							
SP-1-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
Total Bid Amount					\$371,631.00		\$263,775.00

I, Bobby R. Odom, P.E., Volkert Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by City of Foley on July 31, 2013 for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.

Bobby R. Odom
 Bobby R. Odom, P.E.
 Assistant Vice President
 Volkert, Inc.

Date

8/6/13